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John Halikowski, jhalikowski@azdot.gov, Director, (602) 712-7227
AASHTO Multi-State Technical Assistance Program
Jaclyn Birley, jmeli@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8947
Sara Allred, SAllred@azdot.gov, (602) 712-4498
BOD Assistant List
Lila Trimmer, ltrimmer@azdot.gov, Executive Assistant to the Director, (602) 712-7227
CAV Executive Leadership
John Halikowski, jhalikowski@azdot.gov, Director, (602) 712-7227
Commissioners and Boards
Victor Flores, vflores@azdot.gov, Vice Chairman,  Phoenix, District 1, (602) 712-7550
Equipment Managers TSP
Dennis Halachoff, dhalachoff@azdot.gov, Fleet Management Manager, (602) 712-7284
Geospatial Online Transportation User's Group
Scott Omer, somer@azdot.gov, Director, Multimodal Planning Division, (602) 712-4786
Innovation Initiative
Dallas Hammit, dhammit@azdot.gov, Deputy Director for Transportation/State Engineer, (602) 712-7391
MAP-21 Implementation and Reauthorization Steering Committee
Scott Omer, somer@azdot.gov, Director, Multimodal Planning Division, (602) 712-4786
NTPEP – Truncated Domes Task Force
Anne Ellis, AEllis@azdot.gov, Assistant Director, Arizona Transportation Research Center, (602) 712-6910
Maysa Hanna, mhanna@azdot.gov, State Traffic Engineer, (602) 712-8888
Stephanie Huang, shuang@azdot.gov, Product Evaluation Program Manager, ADOT Research Center, (602) 712-6430
NTPEP-AASHTO Committee NTPEP Liaisons
Anne Ellis, AEllis@azdot.gov, Assistant Director, Arizona Transportation Research Center, (602) 712-6910
Maysa Hanna, mhanna@azdot.gov, State Traffic Engineer, (602) 712-8888
NTPEP-APEL State Product Coordinators
Stephanie Huang, shuang@azdot.gov, Product Evaluation Program Manager, ADOT Research Center, (602) 712-6430
NTPEP-Technical Committee on Concrete Admixtures
Paul Sullivan, psullivan@azdot.gov, Manager, Structural Materials Testing, (602) 712-7468
NTPEP-Technical Committee on Erosion Control Products
Stephanie Huang, shuang@azdot.gov, Product Evaluation Program Manager, ADOT Research Center, (602) 712-6430
NTPEP-Technical Committee on HDPE Pipe
Paul Sullivan, psullivan@azdot.gov, Manager, Structural Materials Testing, (602) 712-7468
NTPEP-Technical Committee on Temporary Traffic Control Devices
Bashir Hassan, P.E, bhassan@azdot.gov, (602) 292-6236
Reference Book Contacts
Eileen Colleran, ecolleran@azdot.gov, Government Relations Specialist, (602) 712-7685
Lila Trimmer, ltrimmer@azdot.gov, Executive Assistant to the Director, (602) 712-7227
Research Advisory Committee
Alicia Urban, AUrban@azdot.gov, ADOT Research Center Manager, Research Center, (602) 712-4055
Anne Ellis, AEllis@azdot.gov, Assistant Director, Arizona Transportation Research Center, (602) 712-6910
Dianne Kresich, Dkresich@azdot.gov, Director, Transportation Planning, (602) 712-7431
SCITEE Freight Contacts
Michael DeMers, mdemers@azdot.gov, Freight Planning Program Manager, (602) 712-7011
SCOBS-T-15 Retain Wall
David Eberhart, deberhart@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7654
SCOD-Technical Committee on Electronic Engineering Data
Steve Boschen, sboschen@azdot.gov, Deputy State Engineer for Design, (602) 712-7391
SCOH Assistant List
Peggy Harding, pharding@azdot.gov, Executive Staff Assistant, (602) 712-7391
SCOH Task Force on Bike Routes
Richard Moeur, rmoeur@azdot.gov, Traffic Design Manager, Northern Region, (602) 712-6661
SCOP Freight
Michael DeMers, mdemers@azdot.gov, Freight Planning Program Manager, (602) 712-7011
Scott Omer, somer@azdot.gov, Director, Multimodal Planning Division, (602) 712-4786
SCOP Multimodal Task Force
Michael Kies, mkies@azdot.gov, Director of Planning and Programming, (602) 712-8140
SCOPM Policy and Rulemaking Task Force
Floyd Roehrich, froehrich@azdot.gov, Deputy Director for Policy, (602) 712-7550
SCOPM Research and Best Practices Task Force
Scott Omer, somer@azdot.gov, Director, Multimodal Planning Division, (602) 712-4786
SCORWUOAC-Executive Board
Paula  Gibson, pgibson@azdot.gov, Chief Right-of-Way Agent, Right-of-Way Group, 602-712-8758
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Right of Way Acquisition/Program Management/LPA
John Eckhardt, jeckhardt@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7900
Laura Gilbreath, lgilbreath@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8816
Paula  Gibson, pgibson@azdot.gov, Chief Right-of-Way Agent, Right-of-Way Group, 602-712-8758
Richard Erickson, RErickson@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7085
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Right of Way Property Management
Paula  Gibson, pgibson@azdot.gov, Chief Right-of-Way Agent, Right-of-Way Group, 602-712-8758
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Right of Way Relocation
Laura Gilbreath, lgilbreath@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8816
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Utility Accommodation & Safety
Victoria Bever, vbever@azdot.gov, Utility Manager, (602) 712-8161
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Utility Mapping, GIS & SUE
Victoria Bever, vbever@azdot.gov, Utility Manager, (602) 712-8161
SCORWUOAC-Technical Council on Utility Project Scoping & Coordination
Victoria Bever, vbever@azdot.gov, Utility Manager, (602) 712-8161
SOM-Technical Section 1c
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 2b
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 2c
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 2d
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 3b
Jesus Sandoval-Gil, jsandoval-gil@azdot.gov, (602) 712-2592
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 3c
Jesus Sandoval-Gil, jsandoval-gil@azdot.gov, (602) 712-2592
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 4a
Jesus Sandoval-Gil, jsandoval-gil@azdot.gov, (602) 712-2592
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 5a
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
SOM-Technical Section 5c
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
Special Committee on Intermodal Transportation and Economic Expansion
John Halikowski, jhalikowski@azdot.gov, Director, (602) 712-7227
Special Committee on Transportation Security and Emergency Management WASHTO Region
Kimberly Campbell, kcampbell@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7012
Special Committee on Transportation Security and Emergency Mgmt
Kimberly Campbell, kcampbell@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7012
Special Committee-NTPEP
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
Stephanie Huang, shuang@azdot.gov, Product Evaluation Program Manager, ADOT Research Center, (602) 712-6430
Standing Committee on Aviation
Mike Klein, maklein@azdot.gov, Manager, Auronautics, (602) 712-7647
Scott Omer, somer@azdot.gov, Director, Multimodal Planning Division, (602) 712-4786
Standing Committee on Environment
Kristin Gade, kgade@azdot.gov, 602-292-0301
Paul O'Brien, pobrien@azdot.gov, Group Manager, Environmental Services and Planning, 602 712-8669
Thor Anderson, tanderson@azdot.gov, Planning and Environmental Linkages Program Manager, (602) 712-8637
Wendy Terlizzi, wterlizzi@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8353
Standing Committee on Finance and Administration
Kristine Ward, kward@azdot.gov, Chief Financial Officer, (602) 712-7441
Standing Committee on Highways
Dallas Hammit, dhammit@azdot.gov, Deputy Director for Transportation/State Engineer, (602) 712-7391
Standing Committee on Performance Management
Michael Kies, mkies@azdot.gov, Director of Planning and Programming, (602) 712-8140
Standing Committee on Planning
Michael Kies, mkies@azdot.gov, Director of Planning and Programming, (602) 712-8140
Standing Committee on Public Transportation
Jaclyn Birley, jmeli@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8947
Mike Normand, mnormand@azdot.gov, Director of Community and Grant Services, (602) 712-8243
Standing Committee on Rail Transportation
Carlos Lopez, clopez@azdot.gov, 6027124786
Standing Committee on Research
Floyd Roehrich, froehrich@azdot.gov, Deputy Director for Policy, (602) 712-7550
State DOT Librarians
Dale Steele, dsteele@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7011
STSMO Leadership Group
Tim Lane, tlane@azdot.gov, Chief, Enforcement Services, (602) 712-8735
STSMO Task Force 1
Reza Karimvand, rkarimvand@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer, (602) 712-7640
STSMO Task Force 3
Reza Karimvand, rkarimvand@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer, (602) 712-7640
Tim Lane, tlane@azdot.gov, Chief, Enforcement Services, (602) 712-8735
STSMO Task Force 4
Tim Lane, tlane@azdot.gov, Chief, Enforcement Services, (602) 712-8735
Subcommittee on Air Quality
Beverly Chenausky, BChenausky@azdot.gov, 602-712-6269
Subcommittee on Asset Management
Scott Omer, somer@azdot.gov, Director, Multimodal Planning Division, (602) 712-4786
Subcommittee on Bridges and Structures
David Benton, dbenton@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7910
David Eberhart, deberhart@azdot.gov, (602) 712-7654
Pe-Shen Yang, pyang@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8606
Subcommittee on Civil Rights
Vivien Lattibeaudiere, vlattibeaudiere@azdot.gov, Civil Rights Manager, (602) 712-4071
Subcommittee on Community and Cultural Concerns
Kristin Gade, kgade@azdot.gov, 602-292-0301
Subcommittee on Construction
Julie Kliewer, jkliewer@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer - Phoenix Construction District, 602-712-7323
Subcommittee on Data
Jean Nehme, jnehme@azdot.gov, Director of Performance Management and Research, (602) 712-4052
Subcommittee on Design
Annette Riley, ariley@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer, Roadway Group, (602) 712-7707
Steve Boschen, sboschen@azdot.gov, Deputy State Engineer for Design, (602) 712-7391
Subcommittee on Environmental Process
Paul O'Brien, pobrien@azdot.gov, Group Manager, Environmental Services and Planning, 602 712-8669
Subcommittee on Fiscal Management and Accounting
Keith Fallstrom, kfallstrom@azdot.gov, Controller, (602) 712-6594
Subcommittee on Highway Transport
Lori Knight, LKnight@azdot.gov, Lieutenant, Enforcement and Compliance Division, (602) 712-4113
Subcommittee on Information Systems
Vincent Li, pli@azdot.gov, Deputy Assistant State Engineer, (602) 712-8708
Subcommittee on Internal/External Audit
Gregory Hill, ghill2@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8368
Subcommittee on Legal Affairs
Rick Rice, rrice@azag.gov, Chief Counsel, (602) 542-1680
Subcommittee on Maintenance
Lonnie Hendrix, lhendrix@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer, Maintenance Group, 602-712-7972
Marwan Aouad, maouad@azdot.gov, Assistant State Maintenance Engineer, (602) 712-7949
Subcommittee on Materials
Julie Kliewer, jkliewer@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer - Phoenix Construction District, 602-712-7323
Paul Burch, pburch@azdot.gov, Quality Assurance Engineer, 602-712-8085
Subcommittee on Natural Resources
Kristin Gade, kgade@azdot.gov, 602-292-0301
Wendy Terlizzi, wterlizzi@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8353
Subcommittee on Personnel and Human Resources
Jennifer VanVenRoy, JVanvenroy@azdot.gov, 602-712-8352
Wendy Brazier, wbrazier@azdot.gov, 602-712-8195
Subcommittee on Right-of-Way, Utilities and Outdoor Advertising Control
Jennifer Cannon, jcannon@azdot.gov, Manager, Maintenance Permits Service, (602) 712-4142
Paula  Gibson, pgibson@azdot.gov, Chief Right-of-Way Agent, Right-of-Way Group, 602-712-8758
Victoria Bever, vbever@azdot.gov, Utility Manager, (602) 712-8161
Subcommittee on Safety Management
Kohinoor Kar, kkar@azdot.gov, Transportation Safety Engineer, 6027123135
Maysa Hanna, mhanna@azdot.gov, State Traffic Engineer, (602) 712-8888
Mona Aglan-Swick, maglan-swick@azdot.gov, (602) 712-8888
Subcommittee on Traffic Engineering
Maysa Hanna, mhanna@azdot.gov, State Traffic Engineer, (602) 712-8888
Richard Moeur, rmoeur@azdot.gov, Traffic Design Manager, Northern Region, (602) 712-6661
Subcommittee on Transportation Communications
Audrey St Clair, astclair@azdot.gov, Creative Services Project Manager, (602) 712-7320
Brock Barnhart, BBarnhart@azdot.gov, Assistant Communications Director, (602) 712-4690
Doug Nintzel, dnintzel@azdot.gov, Media Relations Director, (602) 712-7399
Dustin Krugel, DKrugel@azdot.gov, (602) 712-6255
Laura Douglas, ldouglas@azdot.gov
Timothy Tait, ttait@azdot.gov, Assistant Communications Director, (602) 712-7070
Subcommittee on Transportation Finance Policy
Kristine Ward, kward@azdot.gov, Chief Financial Officer, (602) 712-7441
Lisa Danka, ldanka@azdot.gov, Deputy Chief Financial Officer, (602) 712-8036
Subcommittee on Transportation Systems Management and Operations
Brent Cain, bcain@azdot.gov, (602) 319-1602
Reza Karimvand, rkarimvand@azdot.gov, Assistant State Engineer, (602) 712-7640
Tim Lane, tlane@azdot.gov, Chief, Enforcement Services, (602) 712-8735
Sustainable Transportation: Energy, Infrastructure, and Climate Solutions Steering Committee
Dallas Hammit, dhammit@azdot.gov, Deputy Director for Transportation/State Engineer, (602) 712-7391
John Halikowski, jhalikowski@azdot.gov, Director, (602) 712-7227
Lila Trimmer, ltrimmer@azdot.gov, Executive Assistant to the Director, (602) 712-7227
Technical Committee on Communications and Marketing
Todd Emery, temery@azdot.gov, District Engineer, Tucson, (520) 388-4216
Technical Committee on Competency Matrix
Todd Emery, temery@azdot.gov, District Engineer, Tucson, (520) 388-4216
Technical Committee on Curriculum Management
Todd Emery, temery@azdot.gov, District Engineer, Tucson, (520) 388-4216
Technical Committee on Technology
Todd Emery, temery@azdot.gov, District Engineer, Tucson, (520) 388-4216
TransComm Executive Committee
Timothy Tait, ttait@azdot.gov, Assistant Communications Director, (602) 712-7070
Transportation Curriculum Coordination Council
Todd Emery, temery@azdot.gov, District Engineer, Tucson, (520) 388-4216
